
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5343
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated/released to Jammu and Kashmir Government during the Ninth Five Year Plan for tourism development;

(b) if so, the works executed in the State during the said period; and

(c) the schemes proposed by the Government to promote tourism in the Tenth Five year Plan?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE ( SHRI JAGMOHAN )

(a) and (b) : During the Ninth Five Year Plan 47 projects for financial assistance of Rs.1338.10 lakhs have been sanctioned and Rs.923.76 lakhs released todate in Jammu and Kashmir for development of tourist infrastructure. 20 projects have been completed so far.

(c) : The Department of Tourism, Government of India, has formulated scheme for Integrated Development of Tourist Circuits, Development of Product/Infrastructure and Destination Development and Assistance to large revenue generating projects for development of tourism infrastructure.
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